

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

SUPREME CT. CASE NO.: SC10-1068
LOWER TRIBUNAL NO(S): 1D09-2595
06-001525CAA

RETHELL BYRD CHANDLER, ETC., ET AL.

Petitioners,

vs.

GEICO INDEMNITY COMPANY,

Respondent.

PETITIONERS' INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

David H. Burns, Esq.
Florida Bar No.: 350028
COX, BURNS & GIDDINGS, P.A.
122 South Calhoun Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1518
(telephone) 850-561-1106
(facsimile) 850-561-0206
Counsel for Chandler, Price and
Parker

Henry J. Graham, Esq.
Florida Bar No.: 0085308
THE GRAHAM LAW FIRM, P.A.
122 South Calhoun Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1518
(telephone) 850-222-9700
(facsimile) 850-561-0206
Counsel for Price

Henry C. Hunter, Esq.
Florida Bar No.: 219215
HUNTER & ASSOCIATES
219 E. Virginia St.
Tallahassee, FL 32301
(telephone) 850-222-1343
(facsimile) 850-681-6159
Counsel for Whitney and Tenisha Marshall

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO.
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
POLICY LANGUAGE.....	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
STANDARD OF REVIEW	6

ARGUMENT

- I. AN AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY INSURER SHOULD NOT BE ALLOWED TO LIMIT ITS COVERAGE BASED SOLELY UPON A RENTAL AGREEMENT TO WHICH IT IS NOT A PARTY, AS TO DO SO CONFLICTS WITH *ROTH V. OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY* AND VIOLATES FLORIDA PUBLIC POLICY UNDERLYING THE DANGEROUS INSTRUMENTALITY DOCTRINE.
 - A. THE OPINION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT CONFLICTS WITH *ROTH* AND WITH PRIOR PRECEDENT DEFINING THE SCOPE OF THE DANGEROUS INSTRUMENTALITY DOCTRINE.
 - B. THE DISTRICT COURT DECISION CONFLICTS WITH PUBLIC POLICY UNDERLYING THE DANGEROUS INSTRUMENTALITY DOCTRINE

C. THE DISTRICT COURT OPINION CONFLICTS
WITH PRECEDENT REGARDING INSURANCE
CONTRACT INTERPRETATION.

CONCLUSION..... 29

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 30

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 30

SERVICE LIST..... 31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>American Fire & Cas. Co. v. Blanton</i> , 182 So. 2d 36, 37 (Fla. 1st DCA 1966)	5, 12, 16, 19, 20, 21
<i>American Strategic Ins. Co. v. Lucas-Solomon</i> , 927 So. 2d 184 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006).....	25, 26
<i>Arnold v. Beacon Ins. Co. of America</i> , 687 So. 2d 843, 845 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996).....	22
<i>Aurbach v. Gallina</i> , 753 So. 2d 60, 62 (Fla. 2000).....	24
<i>Auto-Owners Ins. Co. v. Anderson</i> , 756 So. 2d 29, 34 (Fla. 2000)	7
<i>Budget Rent-A-Car Systems, Inc. v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 727 So. 2d 287, 291 (Fla. 2d DCA Dist. 1999)	28
<i>Container Corp. of Am. v. Maryland Cas. Co.</i> , 707 So. 2d 733, 736 (Fla. 1998)	12, 26
<i>Dubus v. McArthur</i> , 682 So. 2d 1246, 1247 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996)	12, 14
<i>Estate of Villanueva ex rel. Villanueva v. Youngblood</i> , 927 So. 2d 955, 957 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006).....	24
<i>Frankel v. Fleming</i> , 69 So. 2d 887, 888 (Fla. 1954).....	16
<i>Futch v. Wal-Mart Stores</i> , 988 So. 2d 687, 690 (Fla. 1st DCA 2008)	7
<i>Gen. Star Indem. Co. v. W. Fla. Village Inn, Inc.</i> , 874 So. 2d 26, 29 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004).....	7
<i>Humphreys v. State</i> , 108 Fla. 92, 145 So. 858 (1933)	27
<i>Kraemer v. General Motors Acceptance Corp.</i> , 572 So. 2d 1363, 1365 (Fla. 1990)	4, 5, 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

Cases	Page
<i>Martin v. Lloyd Motor Co.</i> , 119 So. 2d 413, 415 (Fla. 1st DCA 1960)	12, 13
<i>National Merchandise Co., Inc. v. United Service Auto. Ass'n</i> , 400 So. 2d 526, 530 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	26, 27
<i>Pabon v. InterAmerican Car Rental, Inc.</i> , 715 So. 2d 1148, 1150 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998).....	12, 14
<i>Pearson v. St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co.</i> , 187 So.2 d 343 (Fla. 1st DCA 1966)	14
<i>Progressive Ins. Co. v. Estate of Wesley</i> , 702 So. 2d 513, 515 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997).....	7
<i>Purrelli v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co.</i> , 698 So. 2d 618 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997).....	7
<i>Riveroll v. Winterthur Int'l Ltd.</i> , 787 So. 2d 891, 892 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001).....	7
<i>Roth v. Old Republic Insurance Company</i> , 269 So. 2d 3 (Fla. 1972)	1, 5, 8, 12, 13, 16, 17
<i>Southern Cotton Oil Co. v. Anderson</i> , 80 Fla. 441, 86 So. 629, 637 (1920).....	13
<i>Southern Crane Rentals, Inc. v. City of Gainesville</i> , 429 So. 2d 771, 773 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983).....	27
<i>State Comprehensive Health Ass'n v. Carmichael</i> , 706 So. 2d 319, 320 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997).....	26
<i>State Farm Fire & Cas. Co. v. CTC Dev. Corp.</i> , 720 So. 2d 1072, 1076 (Fla. 1998)	12, 26
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Clauson</i> , 511 So. 2d 1085 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987).....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

Cases	Page
<i>Stupak v. Winter Park Leasing, Inc.</i> , 585 So. 2d 283 (Fla. 1991)	12, 17, 18
<i>Susco Car Rental System of Florida v. Leonard</i> , 112 So. 2d 832 (Fla. 1959)	5, 12, 13, 15, 16, 17
<i>Volusia County v. Aberdeen at Ormond Beach, L.P.</i> , 760 So. 2d 126, 130 (Fla. 2000)	7
Statutes	
§86.011, Fla. Stat.	2
Fla. R. App. P. 9.210 (2)	10
